Hundred Thirty (130) projects with an approved Notice of Award 
(NOA), Seventeen (17) projects pending NOA approval, and Thirteen 
(13) projects undergoing Post-Qualification for the PN project 
CY-2024. The total value of 
these projects amounts to 
Five Billion Two Hundred 
Fifty-Eight Million Eight 
Hundred Eighteen Thousand 
Fifty-Eight Pesos and 67/100 
(PhP5,258,818,058.67) of the 
Approved Budget for Contract 
(ABC). The Philippine Navy 
has achieved savings of 

PhP477,773,332.44 through the procurement activities conducted 
by the members of PNBAC1, the Technical Working Group (TWG), 
and the PNBAC Secretariats.

Similarly, the Philippine Navy Bids and Awards Committee 2 
(PNBAC2) has completed One Hundred Sixteen (116) projects with 
an approved Notice of Award (NOA), Four (4) projects awaiting 
NOA approval, and Two (2) projects in the Post-Qualification 
stage for the PN project CY-2024. The total value of these 
projects is Two Billion Six Hundred Seventy-Five Million Two 
Hundred Seven Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen Pesos and 55/100 
(PhP2,675,207,616.55) of the ABC. The Philippine Navy has also 
realized savings of PhP223,934,577.24 from the procurement 
activities carried out by the members of PNBAC2, the TWG, and 
the PNBAC Secretariats.

Under his exemplary leadership, the implementation and 
execution of PMC projects were carried out seamlessly, making